
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION  NO. 1730

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2016


SHIFT FROM DIESEL TO GAS LOCOMOTIVES


1730.   SHRI M. K. RAGHAVAN


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways proposes to shift from diesel to gas fired energy to run its locomotives;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the benefits likely to accrue to the Railways as a result

thereof?


 ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

       (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a)   No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c)   Does not arise.

               *****

